to any type of business of industry and to promote or propose such methods, procedures and measures
as may be considered desirable or beneficial for all or any of the Company’s objects.

IV. The liability of the members of the Company is limited.

*V.   “The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore only)
divided into  15,00,00,000  (Fifteen Crore)  Equity shares of Re. 1/- each  (Rupees one only)  with
power  to increase and  reduce the  capital of the  company and to  divide the  shares in the  capital 
for the time being into several classes and attach thereto respectively such preferential qualified or